1
1 Description
The AL99XX is an ultra-low quiescent power, low
dropout linear regulator fabricated in CMOS
process. The regulator consumes about 0.8uA
and 0.01uA (typical) after enable/shutdown.
Built-in enable control, output discharge, short
circuit protection, and thermal shutdown are

 Portable Audio-Visual Equipment
 PDA (Personal Digital Assistant)
4 Ordering Information
Product Number Package Quantity/Tape
AL99XXGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
AL99XXAGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
AL99XXTCR SOT23-5 3000/Tape
AL99XXTGR SOT23-3 3000/Tape
AL99XXTCRA SOT23-5 3000/Tape
5 Marking
Product Number Marking*
AL99XXAGR
AL99XXA